

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**BOOHTOWN ROAD
&
MASON FERRY ROAD
MCR-2020-208**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: MCR-2020-208 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: June 26, 2024				BIDDER #1 Southern Land Development		BIDDER #2 HCL Contracting LLC		BIDDER #3 John G. Walton Construction	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
201-A	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing (approx. 4 Acres)	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,221.23	\$20,221.23	\$26,462.78	\$26,462.78
206-D1	42	LF	Removing Curb	\$10.20	\$428.40	\$18.30	\$768.60	\$7.06	\$296.52
206-D2	500	LF	Removing Fence	\$3.44	\$1,720.00	\$2.84	\$1,420.00	\$2.97	\$1,485.00
210-A	12183	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$9.72	\$118,418.76	\$11.93	\$145,343.19	\$13.08	\$159,353.64
210-D1	4962	CY (TBM)	Borrow Excavation (A-3)	\$10.08	\$50,016.96	\$15.51	\$76,960.62	\$15.36	\$76,216.32
210-D2	3783	CY (TBM)	Borrow Excavation (A-2-4(0) or A-4(0))	\$10.08	\$38,132.64	\$11.41	\$43,164.03	\$15.36	\$58,106.88
230-A	26	RDBD STA	Roadbed Processing	\$187.50	\$4,875.00	\$278.73	\$7,246.98	\$398.85	\$10,370.10
243-A	1950	SY	Geosynthetic Reinforcement for Soft Soil Stabilization, Type 2	\$4.38	\$8,541.00	\$3.46	\$6,747.00	\$6.76	\$13,182.00
301-A	6374	SY	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 5" Compacted Thickness	\$23.25	\$148,195.50	\$28.14	\$179,364.36	\$25.58	\$163,046.92
401-A	6374	SY	Bituminous Treatment, Type A	\$0.01	\$63.74	\$0.01	\$63.74	\$1.42	\$9,051.08

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**BOOHTOWN ROAD
&
MASON FERRY ROAD
MCR-2020-208**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: MCR-2020-208 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: June 26, 2024				BIDDER #1 Southern Land Development		BIDDER #2 HCL Contracting LLC		BIDDER #3 John G. Walton Construction	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
424-A	554	TON	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Max Agg. Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B, 180 lb/sy	\$129.65	\$71,826.10	\$123.45	\$68,391.30	\$125.86	\$69,726.44
430-B	900	TON	Aggregate Surfacing	\$70.92	\$63,828.00	\$71.96	\$64,764.00	\$71.40	\$64,260.00
535-A	56	LF	18" Side Drain Pipe	\$52.81	\$2,957.36	\$58.30	\$3,264.80	\$78.38	\$4,389.28
600-A	1	LS	Mobilization	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$33,924.38	\$33,924.38	\$41,204.17	\$41,204.17
610-A	52	SY	Loose Riprap, Class 2, 24" thick	\$93.60	\$4,867.20	\$104.52	\$5,435.04	\$151.92	\$7,899.84
610-D	52	SY	Filter Blanket, Geotextile, (Non-woven)	\$4.23	\$219.96	\$4.83	\$251.16	\$13.35	\$694.20
610-E	2,800	SY	Tied Concrete Block Mat	\$49.50	\$138,600.00	\$40.30	\$112,840.00	\$54.49	\$152,572.00
614-A	10	CY	Slope Paving	\$615.25	\$6,152.50	\$851.65	\$8,516.50	\$733.66	\$7,336.60
619-A	2	EACH	18" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	\$1,265.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,838.83	\$5,677.66	\$1,958.09	\$3,916.18
623-B	42	LF	Concrete Curb, Type Ravel	\$57.50	\$2,415.00	\$85.17	\$3,577.14	\$54.20	\$2,276.40

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**BOOHTOWN ROAD
&
MASON FERRY ROAD
MCR-2020-208**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: MCR-2020-208 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: June 26, 2024				BIDDER #1 Southern Land Development		BIDDER #2 HCL Contracting LLC		BIDDER #3 John G. Walton Construction	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
635-A	500	LF	Woven Wire Fence (Wood Posts) (4' High)	\$8.63	\$4,315.00	\$8.52	\$4,260.00	\$13.67	\$6,835.00
650-A	2285	CY	Topsoil (4" Compacted Thickness)	\$22.80	\$52,098.00	\$15.56	\$35,554.60	\$25.87	\$59,112.95
652-A	2.5	ACRE	Seeding	\$2,340.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,905.18	\$4,762.95	\$2,200.00	\$5,500.00
652-C	5	ACRE	Mowing	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$225.37	\$1,126.85	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
654-A	4471	SY	Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	\$7.48	\$33,443.08	\$4.96	\$22,176.16	\$5.50	\$24,590.50
656-A	2.5	ACRE	Mulching	\$1,950.00	\$4,875.00	\$1,087.60	\$2,719.00	\$4,180.00	\$10,450.00
659-A	500	SY	Rolled Erosion Control Product, Type (2C)	\$2.93	\$1,465.00	\$1.93	\$965.00	\$2.48	\$1,240.00
665-A	2.5	ACRE	Temporary Seeding	\$2,340.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,394.19	\$3,485.48	\$990.00	\$2,475.00
665-B	5	TON	Temporary Mulching	\$937.50	\$4,687.50	\$1,087.60	\$5,438.00	\$467.50	\$2,337.50
665-F	200	EACH	Hay Bales	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$14.28	\$2,856.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00
665-I	100	TON	Temporary Riprap, Class 2	\$96.85	\$9,685.00	\$103.79	\$10,379.00	\$97.05	\$9,705.00
665-J	5700	LF	Silt Fence	\$5.53	\$31,521.00	\$4.90	\$27,930.00	\$4.40	\$25,080.00
665-K	500	CY	Drainage Sump Excavation	\$9.72	\$4,860.00	\$15.36	\$7,680.00	\$0.01	\$5.00

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

BOOHTOWN ROAD
&
MASON FERRY ROAD
MCR-2020-208

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: MCR-2020-208 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: June 26, 2024				BIDDER #1 Southern Land Development		BIDDER #2 HCL Contracting LLC		BIDDER #3 John G. Walton Construction	
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS
665-O	5700	LF	Silt Fence Removal	\$1.50	\$8,550.00	\$0.69	\$3,933.00	\$1.65	\$9,405.00
665-Q	400	LF	Wattles	\$7.74	\$3,096.00	\$8.88	\$3,552.00	\$10.18	\$4,072.00
680-A	1	LS	Geometric Controls	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$15,352.63	\$15,352.63	\$7,034.95	\$7,034.95
698-A	1	LS	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited To \$20,000)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
740-B	224	SF	Construction Signs, Type IV	\$12.00	\$2,688.00	\$9.08	\$2,033.92	\$8.80	\$1,971.20
740-D	300	EACH	Channelizing Drums, Type III	\$1.20	\$360.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
740-E	50	EACH	Cones (36" High)	\$1.20	\$60.00	\$18.74	\$937.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
740-I	4	EACH	Warning Lights, Type B	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$85.17	\$340.68	\$255.34	\$1,021.36
740-M	50	EACH	Ballast for Cone	\$1.20	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
1002-A	178	SY	Residential Asphalt Driveways, Complete in place (Including Mailbox Apron)	\$20.32	\$3,616.96	\$45.44	\$8,088.32	\$55.85	\$9,941.30
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE					\$918,868.66		\$951,515.82		\$1,057,577.11
TAX SAVINGS					\$28,862.35		\$26,705.10		\$8,787.11

McCRORY & WILLIAMS, INC.

**BOOHTOWN ROAD
&
MASON FERRY ROAD
MCR-2020-208**

BID TABULATION: MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO.: MCR-2020-208 BIDS RECEIVED: MOBILE COUNTY ENG. OFC. BID OPENING: June 26, 2024			BIDDER #1 Southern Land Development		BIDDER #2 HCL Contracting LLC		BIDDER #3 John G. Walton Construction		
ITEM #	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CTS	AMOUNT DOLLARS CTS

We hereby certify this to be a true and correct tabulation on the above name project.

